

**15-C-00051; Citywide Stormwater Gravity Pipe Rehabilitation by Cured-In-Place Pipe (C.I.P.P.) FY16  
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 15, 2015**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Hinterland Group, Inc		Insituform Technologies, LLC		J.T.V. Incorporated		Kenny Construction Company		VacVision Environmental, LLC		Evans Contracting Services, Inc		Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00
101-01	Mobilization for Work Order total less than \$15,000	EA	10	\$ 1.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$26,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$51,800.00
101-03	Emergency Mobilization	EA	7	\$ 50.00	\$350.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$22,540.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$36,260.00
102	Work Zone Signs	E.D.	200	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 0.50	\$100.00	\$ 3.00	\$600.00	\$ 3.00	\$600.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 3.00	\$600.00
102-01	Barricades Type I or II	E.D.	200	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 0.30	\$60.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 3.00	\$600.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 3.00	\$600.00
102-02	Cones	E.D.	200	\$ 0.50	\$100.00	\$ 0.30	\$60.00	\$ 0.50	\$100.00	\$ 3.00	\$600.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 3.00	\$600.00
102-03	Light towers	E.D.	5	\$ 70.00	\$350.00	\$ 340.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$425.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 75.00	\$375.00
102-04	Flagman	E.D.	5	\$ 250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 230.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$1,125.00
102-05	Arrow Board	E.D.	5	\$ 10.00	\$50.00	\$ 23.00	\$115.00	\$ 10.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$250.00	\$ 75.00	\$375.00	\$ 125.00	\$625.00	\$ 115.00	\$575.00
102-06	Variable Message Board	E.D.	5	\$ 20.00	\$100.00	\$ 51.80	\$259.00	\$ 20.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 65.00	\$325.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00
412-12	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.295 inch thick)	LF	100	\$ 33.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$12,800.00
412-121	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 12" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	40	\$ 1.00	\$40.00	\$ 1.90	\$76.00	\$ 1.00	\$40.00	\$ 2.00	\$80.00	\$ 4.00	\$160.00	\$ 3.00	\$120.00	\$ 0.50	\$20.00
415-15	Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.295 inch thick)	LF	1,100	\$ 43.00	\$47,300.00	\$ 31.80	\$34,980.00	\$ 45.00	\$49,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$68,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$77,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$143,000.00
415-151	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 15" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	40	\$ 1.00	\$40.00	\$ 2.20	\$88.00	\$ 1.00	\$40.00	\$ 2.00	\$80.00	\$ 5.00	\$200.00	\$ 3.00	\$120.00	\$ 6.00	\$240.00
418-18	Cured in Place Pipe for 18" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.354 inch thick)	LF	1,000	\$ 56.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 51.60	\$51,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$134,000.00
418-181	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 18" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	100	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	\$ 4.80	\$480.00	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 3.00	\$300.00	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 6.00	\$600.00
421-21	Cured in Place Pipe for 21" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.413 inch thick)	LF	100	\$ 64.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 67.20	\$6,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 138.00	\$13,800.00
424-24	Cured in Place Pipe for 24" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.472 inch thick)	LF	1,100	\$ 86.00	\$94,600.00	\$ 77.70	\$85,470.00	\$ 95.00	\$104,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$99,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$132,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$165,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$184,800.00
424-241	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 24" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	100	\$ 2.00	\$200.00	\$ 3.60	\$360.00	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 4.00	\$400.00	\$ 6.00	\$600.00	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 6.00	\$600.00
430-30	Cured in Place Pipe for 30" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.531 inch thick)	LF	150	\$ 147.00	\$22,050.00	\$ 112.50	\$16,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$21,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$20,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 184.00	\$27,600.00
436-36	Cured in Place Pipe for 36" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.709 inch thick)	LF	100	\$ 174.00	\$17,400.00	\$ 166.90	\$16,690.00	\$ 160.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$21,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 248.00	\$24,800.00
442-42	Cured in Place Pipe for 42" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.6496 inch thick)	LF	20	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 223.60	\$4,472.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 388.00	\$7,760.00
442-421	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 42" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	40	\$ 3.00	\$120.00	\$ 5.30	\$212.00	\$ 7.00	\$280.00	\$ 6.00	\$240.00	\$ 12.00	\$480.00	\$ 6.50	\$260.00	\$ 6.00	\$240.00
448-48	Cured in Place Pipe for 48" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.7677 inch thick)	LF	100	\$ 210.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 291.80	\$29,180.00	\$ 250.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$28,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 408.00	\$40,800.00
442-481	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 48" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	40	\$ 3.00	\$120.00	\$ 6.00	\$240.00	\$ 10.00	\$400.00	\$ 7.00	\$280.00	\$ 20.00	\$800.00	\$ 7.25	\$290.00	\$ 6.00	\$240.00
601	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of Gravity Stormwater	LF	100	\$ 26.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 34.80	\$3,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$900.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00
602	Mechanical Cleaning of Gravity Stormwater	LF	100	\$ 26.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 18.40	\$1,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$6,000.00
700	Disposal of Debris	CY	100	\$ 80.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 97.80	\$9,780.00	\$ 100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$13,000.00
2052	Root Removal	LF	30	\$ 20.00	\$600.00	\$ 11.50	\$345.00	\$ 15.00	\$450.00	\$ 45.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$210.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$2,640.00
					<b>TOTAL \$329,180.00</b>		<b>TOTAL \$357,822.00</b>		<b>TOTAL \$373,185.00</b>		<b>TOTAL \$399,530.00</b>		<b>TOTAL \$441,925.00</b>		<b>TOTAL \$544,690.00</b>		<b>TOTAL \$748,625.00</b> *
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration																
					Rejected for program compliance.												
	notice or intent to award. Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be																
									Bids Received By:	<i>Jim Greiner</i>							
										Jim Greiner, P.E.							
										City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department							
										306 E. Jackson Street - 4N							
										Tampa, FL 33602							